LDD High Power CW Laser Diode DriversXLB Xenon Arc Lamp Power Supplies
The XLB series Xenon lamp ballasts are designed for
the OEM customer.  The XLB series is ideal for high
power applications where economy is important and
performance cannot be compromised.
Compact size is possible due to the low-loss Zero Volt-
age Switching inverter and incorporation of planar mag-
netics.  Power factor is greater than 0.99 and conducted

  Reliable “Short Pulse” Ignition
  Power Factor Correction (1Ø models)
  Low conducted emissions
  Low Ripple < 0.5%
Applications
  Digital Projection
  Film Projection
  Stage Lighting
  UV Sterilization
  Search Lights
  Solar Simulators
  Medical Illumination
1
XLB Xenon Arc Lamp Power Supplies
Model Pout max Iout max V lamp Input Voltage Size
XLB-650   650 watts 35 A  30V max.
100 to 240 VAC
8.9” x 5.8” x 2.7”
226 x 147 x 69mm
XLB-1000 1000 watts 50A
35V max. 10.6” x 8.2” x 3”
269 x 208 x 76mmXLB-1500 1500 watts 75A
200 to 240 VAC
XLB-2500 2500 watts 120A 35V max. 13.0” x 8.5” x 3.4”
330 x 215.9 x 86.4mm
XLB-3000 3000 watts 150A
50V max.
17” x 16.6” x 3.4”
431 x 422 x 108mm
XLB-5000 5000 watts 170A 200 to 440VAC
3Ø (selectable) 17.3” x 16.6” x 4.25”
Specifications
Input Voltage:		  See table:
All input voltages ± 10%, 50/60Hz